PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date
OSHKOSH TRUCK CORPORATION 02/05/2008			02/05/2008
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:			
Street Address:	2307 Oregon Street		
City:	Oshkosh		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	54903		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number			
Application Number: 11880)739	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (414)297-4900			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 000 Phone: 414-271-2400			
Phone: 414-271-2400			
Correspondent Name: John M. Lazarus			
Address Line 1:	Address Line 1: 777 E. Wisconsin Avenue Address Line 2: Foley & Lardner LLP		
Address Line 2: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		061300-1118	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		John M. Lazarus	
Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment#page1.tif			



08 FEB -5 PM 2: 13

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF OSHKOSH TRUCK CORPORATION



Pursuant to Section 180.1006 of the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law, the undersigned officer of Oshkosh Truck Corporation, a Wisconsin corporation incorporated under the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies, in accordance with all applicable provisions of the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law, as follows:

- 1. The present name of the Corporation (prior to any change effected by this amendment) is "Oshkosh Truck Corporation".
- 2. Article First of the Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is OSHKOSH CORPORATION."

- 3. The foregoing amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation on November 15, 2007 and by the Shareholders of the Corporation on February 5, 2008 in accordance with Section 180.1003 of the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law.
- 4. The foregoing amendment shall be effective as of the close of business on February 5, 2008.

Executed on behalf of the Corporation on the 5th day of February, 2008.

Bryan J. Blankfield

Executive Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

This document was drafted by and, after filing, should be returned to:

Patrick Quick, Esq. Foley & Lardner LLP 777 East Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53202

> PATENT REEL: 026264 FRAME: 0577

RECORDED: 05/11/2011